VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item 73 Compensation Board

Item 73 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Financial Assistance for Circuit Court Clerks (77300)	\$55,864,548	\$59,131,556
Financial Assistance to Circuit Court Clerks (77301)	\$14,563,977	\$14,647,182
Financial Assistance for Operations for Circuit Court Clerks (77302)	\$25,090,563	\$27,274,366
Financial Assistance for Circuit Court Clerks' Land Records (77303)	\$16,210,008	\$17,210,008
Fund Sources:		
General	\$47,861,178	\$51,128,186
Trust and Agency	\$8,003,370	\$8,003,370